Set out below are the financial information of the Target Company for the financial years

ended 30 June 2017 and 30 June 2018 and the six months ended 31 December 2018:

For the year ended
30 June

For the
six months

ended
31 Decemeber

2017 2018 2018
RM RM RM

(audited) (audited) (unaudited)

Revenue – – –

Net profit/(loss) before taxation (3,971) (4,226) 300,000

Net profit/(loss) after taxation (3,971) (4,226) 300,000

The unaudited net assets of the Target Company as at 31 December 2018 was approximately

RM276,642.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

For illustrative purpose only, set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as

at the date of this announcement; and (ii) immediately upon the allotment and issuance of the

Consideration Shares (assuming there is no other change in the shareholding structure of the

Company from the date of this announcement up to the date of Completion):

Name of Shareholders
As at the date of

this announcement

Immediately after allotment
and issue of the

Consideration Shares
(assuming there is no other
change in the shareholding
structure of the Company

since the date of
this announcement)

Number of

Shares

Approximately

%

Number of

Shares

Approximately

%

Praise Treasure Limited (Note) 753,040,000 55.46% 753,040,000 52.97

Vendor (or its nominees) – – 63,818,181 4.49

Existing public Shareholders 604,834,000 44.54% 604,834,000 42.54

Total 1,357,874,000 100% 1,421,692,181 100%

Note: Praise Treasure Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Chen Yenfei, the Chairman of the Board and an executive

Director.

10

REASONS FOR AND BENEFITS OF THE ACQUISITION

The Company is an investment trading, and investment holding company and provides

corporate management services. The principal activities of the Group include pharmaceutical

distribution and pharmaceutical manufacturing businesses in the PRC.

As disclosed in the annual report of the Company for the year ended 31 December 2017,

the Group has investment in a property development project of logistic centre in Chengdu,